

ARKANSAS SENATE
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1176

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 12-9-110 TO ALLOW MUNICIPAL
PERSONNEL TO ISSUE CITATIONS AT AN ACCIDENT SCENE."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1176.

Amend House Bill No. 1176 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 10, delete "MUNICIPAL PERSONNEL" and substitute "MUNICIPAL
POLICE DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL"

AND

Page 1, line 15, delete "MUNICIPAL PERSONNEL" and substitute "MUNICIPAL
POLICE DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL"

AND

Page 1, line 24, delete "(b) Cities" and substitute "(b) Cities Municipal
police departments of cities"

AND

Page 1, line 26, delete "the commission, and" and substitute "the ~~commission~~
Arkansas Commission on Law Enforcement Standards and Training, and"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Trusty

KLL/TAT - 02-06-2007 08:14

KLL158

Secretary